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DEC 23*09 -10 3 0 A M 

SURRftCETRANSPORTATIONBOARD 

Dear Section Chief, 

Contract C-8252 

Enclosed for recordation pursuant to the provisions of 49 U.S.C. Section 
11301(a) are two (2) copies of a Memorandum of Lease, dated as of December 
16, 2009, a primary document as defined in the Board's Rules for the 
Recordation of Documents. 

The name and address of the party to the enclosed document are: 

Lessor: American Railcar Leasing LLC 
620 North Second Street 
St Charies, Missoun 63301 

Lessee: Omya, Incorporated 
39 Main Street 
Proctor, VT 05765 



Section Chief 
December 23, 2009 
Page 2 

IS: 

A description of the railroad equipment covered by the enclosed document 

35 railcars: SHPX 450252 - SHPX 450286. 

A short summary of the document to appear in the index is: 

Memorandum of Lease. 

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of $41.00 payable to the order of 
the Surface Transportation Board covenng the required recordation fee. 

Kindly return stamped copies of the enclosed document to the 
undersigned. 

Very truly yours. 

^ ' 

Robert W Alvord 

RW/Vsem 
Enclosures 
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DEC23'09 -10 3 0 
MEMORANDUM OF LEASE 

SURFACE TRANSPORTATIONBQARD 
This MemoranAim of Lease is prepared and filed by American Railcar Leasing 

LLC, a Delaware limited liabiUty conq^any, on behalf of (i) itself as lessor and/or as 
assignee of ACF Industries, Incorporated, ACF Industries LLC, American Railcar 
Industries, Inc., and/or ACF Acceptance LLC as the sole member of various ACF 
Acceptance entities, and/or (ja) as manager fiar one or more of the foUowuig afiBliated 
lessors: ARI First LLC, ARI Second LLC, ARI Third LLC and Shippers Third LLC, all 
with respect to Omya, Incorporated, a Vermont Corporation, ("Lessee"). 

American RaHcar Leasing LLC (as assignor or lessor, herein, "Lessor^ and Lessee 
have entered into that c»tain Contract C-8252, dated as of 1/7/05 (as amended, dianged, 
assigned, modified and supplemented fi'om time to time, together with any schedules and 
exhibits thereto, the "Lease"), pursuant to ^ ^ c h Lessee leased the railcars listed on 
Schedule A attadied hereto fiom Lessor on the terms and conditions set forth themn, and 
fi'om time to time may lease otfaear railcars bearing the leportiag marics SBDPX. 

{36700/101Q/12/lS/20Q9A>0532M9vl } 



This Memorandum of Lease is prepared for registration purposes and is not intended to 
amend the terms and conditions ofthe Lease 

AMERICAN RAILCAR LEASING LLC 

•vittuyl/ /J/A;O By:. 
Name: Umesh Choksi 
Titie: CFO & Treasurer 

/ 

r 

STATE OF MISSOURI ) 
) ss.: 

COUNTY OF ST. CHARLES ) 

On this l^ day of \ ) t -c^ ~ ^ 0 ^ before me, personally appeared 
Umesh Choksi, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, says that he 
resides at St. Louis Coimty, Missouri and is the CFO & Treasurer of American Railcar 
Leasing LLC, that said instrument was signed on the date hereof on behalf of said 
company by authority of its goveming body; and he acknowledged that the execution of 
the foregoing instrument was the free act and deed of said company. 

Ncjtary Public-Notaiy SaaJ 
StHiB of Missouri 

My Commission ' i ^ ' ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ v Con>mtes.rp number 0'349313. 

n^JL.^ 
Notary PuQJc 
My commission expires on 8/2/2012 

{36700/1010/12/15/2009/00532049vl } 
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35 

Schedule A 
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Omya, Inc. 
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F^QPOrtinq Mari« 

SHPX 

SHPX 

SHPX 

SHPX 

SHPX 

SHPX 

SHPX 

SHPX 

SHPX 

SHPX 

SHPX 

SHPX 

SHPX 

SHPX 

SHPX 

SHPX 

SHPX 

SHPX 

SHPX 

SHPX 

SHPX 

SHPX 

SHPX 

SHPX 

SHPX 

SHPX 

SHPX 

SHPX 

SHPX 

SHPX 

SHPX 

SHPX 

SHPX 

Road N»mi?er? 

450252 

450253 

450254 

450255 

450256 

450257 

450258 

450259 

450260 

450261 

450262 

450263 

450264 

450265 

450266 

450267 

450268 

450269 

450270 

450271 

450272 

450273 

450274 

450275 

450276 

450277 

450278 

450279 

450280 

450281 

450282 

450283 

450284 

Report Date 12/17/2009 Page 1 



Quantity 

35 

Schedule A 

Equipment 

Omya, Inc. 

Contract C-8252 rider 0 

Descriotion Reoortina iViarics 

Hopper SHPX 

Hopper SHPX 

Road Numbers 

450285 

450286 
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CERTIFICATION 

I, Robert W. Alvord, attorney licensed to practice in the State of New York and the 
District of Columbia, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that I have compared the 
attached copy with the original thereof and have found the copy to be complete and 
identical in all respects to the original document. 

Dated- t 2 . f e^ , .4^ 
Robert W Alvord 


